CH \$40.00 22227

ETAS ID: TM395362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Padgett, Stratemann & Co., L.L.P.		08/16/2016	Limited Liability Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSM US LLP	
Street Address:	ONE SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2222722	SERVICEMORE THAN EXPECTED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129025200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Deborah A. WingSIGNATURE:/DAW/DATE SIGNED:08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Padgett_Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Padgett_Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Padgett_Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0143

900375096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of August 16, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Padgett, Stratemann & Co., L.L.P., a Texas limited liability partnership ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and RSM US LLP, an Iowa limited liability partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademarks, registrations, and registration applications set forth below (the "Assigned Trademark"):

Assigned Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SERVICEMORE THAN	75410299	December 23,	2222722	February 9,
EXPECTED		1997		1999

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the Assigned Trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing, pursuant to Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060; 37 C.F.R. § 3.16.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Assigned Trademark, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0144 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

PADGETT, STRATEMANN & CO., L.L.P., a Texas limited liability partnership

Name: John E. Wright Title: Managing Partner

Assignee:

RSM US LLP, an Iowa limited liability partnership

Name: Doug Opheim

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:
PADGETT, STRATEMANN & CO., L.L.P., a Texas limited liability partnership
By:
Title: Managing Partner
Assignee:
RSM US LLP,
an lowa limited liability partnership
By:
Name: Doug Opingm
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 08/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0146